

**GB** • Assembly must only be carried out by a competent adult only. • Do not overtighten fixings, due to possible risk of damaging your product. • This package contains small parts. Keep away from children until fully assembled. • During assembly, children should be kept away from the product, due to possible risk of injury. • Recommended for children from 18 months to 5 years. • Do not use this item if any components are missing or damaged. • Periodically inspect for damaged hardware, loose joints, missing parts or sharp edges. • Do not place this article near an open fire or other sources of strong heat. • Regularly check all fastenings to ensure that they are properly tightened. • Do not allow your child to sit or step on the storage or the wooden structure. • This product is not intended for play. • Maximum load 12kg. • Wipe clean using warm water. • Made In China.

**NL** • Montage dient uitsluitend door volwassene te worden uitgevoerd. • Draai de bevestigingen niet te vast vanwege de kans op beschadiging van het product. • Deze verpakking bevat kleine onderdelen. Houd uit de buurt van kinderen tot alles is gemonteerd. • Houd tijdens de montage kinderen uit de buurt van het product vanwege mogelijk letselgevaar. • Niet gebruiken als een onderdeel ontbreekt, beschadigd of gebroken is. Inspecteer regelmatig op beschadigde metalen onderdelen, losse verbindingen, ontbrekende onderdelen of scherpe randen. • Dit artikel niet gebruiken in de buurt van open vuur of andere warmtebronnen. • Controleer regelmatig alle bevestigingen om er zeker van te zijn dat ze goed vastzitten. • Laat uw kind nooit zitten of staan op het meubel of de houten structuur. • Dit product is niet bedoeld om mee te spelen. • Maximumgewicht 12kg. • Reinigen met warm water. • Bewaar deze instructies voor naslag. • Gefabriceerd in China.

**FR** • Le montage doit être effectué par un adulte. • Ne pas trop serrer les fixations, car cela pourrait endommager le produit. • Ce kit contient des petites pièces. Tenir hors de portée des enfants jusqu'à la fin du montage. • Risque de blessure: tenir hors de portée des enfants pendant le montage. • Ne pas utiliser en cas de pièce manquante ou endommagée. • Inspecter ce produit avec soin régulièrement. • Ne pas placer ce produit à proximité d'une cheminée ou de toute autre source de forte chaleur. • Vérifier régulièrement les fixations et les resserrer si nécessaire. • Interdire aux enfants de s'asseoir ou de grimper sur le cadre en bois ou les tiroirs. • Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. • Poids maximum : 12kg. • Nettoyer avec une éponge imbibée d'eau chaude. • Conserver cette notice pour consultation ultérieure. • Fabriqué en Chine. • Composant: MDF.

**DE** • Darf nur von einem fachkundigen erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden. • Die Verbindungen nicht zu fest ziehen! Ihr produkt kann dadurch beschädigt werden. • Dieses paket enthält kleine teile. Lassen Sie keine kinder in die nähe, bis der zusammenbau fertig ist. • Verletzungsgefahr: Lassen Sie kinder nicht in die nähe, bis alles zusammengebaut ist. • Benutzen Sie es nicht, wenn ein teil fehlt, beschädigt oder gebrochen ist. • Kontrollieren Sie das produkt regelmäßig auf beschädigungen, lockere verbindungen, fehlende teile oder scharfe kanten. • Nicht neben offenem feuer oder anderen wärmequellen aufstellen. • Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob sich keine verbindungen gelöst haben. • Lassen Sie Ihr kind nicht auf der kommode sitzen oder darauf klettern. • Dieses produkt ist nicht zum spielen vorgesehen. • Höchstgewicht: 12kg. • Zur reinigung mit warmem wasser abwischen. • Anleitung sorgfältig aufbewahren. • Hergestellt in China.

**PL** • Produkt powinna złożyć jedynie kompetentna dorosła osoba. • Nie należy nadmiernie dokręcać mocowań, ze względu na ryzyko uszkodzenia wyrobu. • W opakowaniu znajdują się małe części. Do chwili zakończenia składania produktu należy przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci. • Podczas montażu dzieci nie powinny przebywać w pobliżu produktu ze względu na potencjalne ryzyko urazu. • Nie należy używać produktu, jeśli jakiegokolwiek jego części są uszkodzone lub brakujące. • Należy systematycznie dokonywać oględzin produktu sprawdzając czy części stale nie uległy uszkodzeniu, czy nie brakuje żadnych elementów, czy nie poluzowały się mocowania, oraz czy nie ma ostrych krawędzi. • Nie należy mieszczać produktu w pobliżu otwartego źródła ognia lub silnego źródła ciepła. • Należy regularnie sprawdzać wszystkie mocowania i dociągać je w razie potrzeby. • Nie pozwalaj dziecku siadać ani stać na pojemniku

ani drewnianej konstrukcji. • Wyrób nie jest przeznaczony do zabawy. • Maksymalne obciążenie: 12kg. • Czyścić przy pomocy szmatki zwilżonej ciepłą wodą. • Zachowaj opakowanie - podane na nim informacje mogą okazać się przydatne. • Wyprodukowano w Chinach.

**CZ** • Důležité! Uschovejte si tyto pokyny pro pozdější nahlédnutí. • Při montáži dětí by měl být od produktu v důsledku možného rizika zranění. • Pravidelně kontrolujte všechna kování a je-li to nutné, dotáhněte je. • Montáž se provádí příslušným pouze pro dospělé. • Nepoužívejte tuto položku, pokud některé součásti chybí nebo je poškozen. • Výrobek je vhodný pro děti od 2 do 5 let. • Neumísťujte blízko ohně a jiných zdrojů tepla, například radiátorů, krbů nebo elektrických topení. • Čistěte pouze vlhkým hadříkem. • Maximální zátěž 12 kg. • Vyrobeno v Číně

**IT** • Deve essere montato solamente da un adulto competente. • Non serrare eccessivamente i dispositivi di fissaggio, per non danneggiare il prodotto. • Questa confezione contiene pezzi piccoli. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini fino al montaggio completo. • Durante il montaggio non lasciare avvicinare i bambini al prodotto: potrebbero farsi male. • Non usare questo articolo qualora mancassero dei pezzi o se fossero danneggiati. • Controllare spesso l'integrità della bulloneria, se i giunti sono allentati e che non vi siano parti mancanti o spigoli vivi. • Tenere lontano questo articolo da fiamme libere e da altre fonti di forte calore. Controllare spesso tutti i dispositivi di chiusura e accertarsi che siano serrati a fondo. • Non permettere ai bambini di sedersi o salire sui cassetti o sulla struttura di legno. • Questo prodotto non è inteso per il gioco. • Peso massimo 12kg. • Pulire con acqua tiepida. • Conservare codeste istruzioni per un riferimento futuro. • Fabricato in Cina.

**SK** • Dôležité! Tieto pokyny si uchovajte pre prípad budúceho použitia. • Pri montáži detí by mal byť od produktu v dôsledku možného rizika zranenia. • Kontrolujte všetko príslušenstvo pravidelne a ut'ahujte, upevnite, ak je potrebné. • Montáž sa vykonáva príslušným iba pre dospelých. • Nepoužívajte túto položku, ak niektoré súčasti chýba alebo je poškodený. • Výrobok je vhodný pre deti od 2 do 5 rokov. • Neumiestňujte do blízkosti zdrojov horenia alebo tepla, ako sú napríklad kozuby, radiátory alebo elektrické ohrievače. • Vytrite do sucha navlhčenou handričkou. • Maximálna zát' až 12 kg. • Vyrobené v Číne.

**ES** • El montaje debe ser efectuado exclusivamente por un adulto capacitado para ello. • No apriete en exceso los accesorios, pues podría dañar su Producto. • Este paquete contiene piezas pequeñas. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños hasta que esté completamente montado. • Durante el montaje, haga que los niños se mantengan alejados del producto, pues podrían resultar lesionados. • No use este producto si alguno de sus componentes falta o presenta desperfectos. Inspeccione regularmente la cama para detectar cualquier pieza metálica dañada, juntas flojas, piezas ausentes o bordes afilados. • No coloque este artículo cerca de una chimenea ni de cualquier otra fuente de calor intenso. • Revise regularmente todos los cierres para cerciorarse de que están correctamente apretados. • No Permita que los niños sienten ni se suban a los cajones o a la estructura de madera. • Este producto no está pensado Para que se utilice al jugar. • Carga máxima. 12kg. • Limpie con un paño utilizando agua caliente. • Guarde las instrucciones para una futura consulta. • Fabricado en China.

**Instructions, Handleiding, Mode d'emploi, Gebrauchsanweisung, Instrukcja użycia,  
Návod k použití, Istruzioni, Návod na použitie, manual de instrucciones**

